Saped L IR L T T AL NI R
A AR e Y e g e st S e

e

.Cﬁhﬂﬁ1/f994—24ﬂﬂﬂn~
p9:55 AM CERTIFIED

This instrument was prepared by Chris A, Radiw )P jRUSEmith, Duncan &
Hammond, P.C., 1900 State National _Plazn, 14 P880, Tedhs 79901.

Store No. 2547 - oy -

e i

o
MEMORANDUM OF LEASE TERMINATION '

| THIS MEMORANDUM OF LEASE TERMINATION is made by and among THE
PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio corporation ("Landlord"), whose principal place
of business is 1 East 4th Street, Cincinnati, Ohio 45202, as Trustee
under a Trust Agreement dated as of April 30, 1984 for the benefit of
STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio partnership ("Store P;operties"), THE
CTRCLE K CORPORATION, a Texas corporation (formerly known as CIRCLE K
CONVENIENCE STORES, INC., a Texas corporation and the successoxr by merger

*
'
L
=
o
-
i
fu
e

- to UTOTEM, INC., a Delaware corporation, MONTERRE PROPERTIES, -INC., a

Delaware corporation, UTOTEM MARKETS OF ARIZONA, INC., an Arizona
corporation, UTOTEM OF ALABAMA, INC., an Alabama corporation, UTOTEM OF
COLORADO, INC., a Colorado corporation, UTOTEM OF MIAMI, INC., a Florida
corporation, SHOP & GO, INC., a Florida corporation and CIRCLE K GENERAL,
INC., a Texas corporation) (hereinafter referred to as the "Tenant"),
whose mailing address is 3003 North Central, Phoenix, Arizona 85012, and
CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., a national banking association (the "Bank"),
formerly known as Continental I1linois National Bank and Trust Company of
Chicago, whose address 1is 231 South laSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois
60697,

WHEREAS, Landlord, as landlord, ‘and Utotem, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, Monterre Properties, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Utotem
Markets of Arizona, Inc., an Arizona corporation, Utotem of Alabama,

"Inc., an Alabama corporation, Utotem of Colorado, Inc., a Colorado
corporation, Utotem of Miami, Inc., a Florida corporation, Shop & GO,

Inc., a Florida corporation, Circle K General, Inc., a Texas corporation,
The Circle K Corporation, a Texas corporation and circle K Convenience
Stores, Inc., a Texas corporation (hereinafter collectively referred to
as the "Original Tenants") as tenants, entered into that certain Amended
and Restated Leaseback Lease dated as of October 1, 1992 (the "Amended
and Restated Leaseback Lease), which amended and restated that certain
reaseback Lease dated April 30, 1984 (the "Original Lease"), as amended
by that certain Amendment of Leaseback Lease dated August 29, 1986 (the
"First Amendment") and by that certain Second Amendment of Leaseback
Lease dated March ‘1, 1989 (the "Second Amendment"), pursuant to which
Landlord did lease and demise unto Original Tenants, and Original Tenants
did rent from Landlord, certain real property, including the real

08862-01500/B297260./1

- Shelby County, Alabama?c'l' |

.....

PR T R Ll B PRt TR Py
:Eﬂ.iﬂq_ﬂm-pﬁ.‘.’? :ra-:i&a“'éf.-_f-_-',-_:-_w o
.-..E.;L. LT T T = e L AT ':'II"'__""'-'\-

i T
T NP ST

O < L

LR T ! M
e ]




property described as follows which is hereinafter referred to as the
"Demised Premises":

A parcel of land situated in the NE 1/4 of the NE 1/4 Section
36, Township 19 South, Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama,
more particularly described as follows:

commence at the NE corner of Section 36, Township 19 South,

Range 3 West, Shelby County, Alabama, and run Southerly along

the East line of said Section 550.00 feet to a point, said
point now being in the right of way of U.S. Highway #31 South

and also being the old SE corner of the W. N. Campbell property

as described in Deed Book 128, Page 333, in the Judge of

Probate Office, Shelby County, Alabama; thence turn right 76

degrees 12 minutes 31 seconds as measured and run Southwesterly
136.91 feet along the South line of said W. N. Campbell

property to the Westerly right of way line of U.S. Highway #31

South, and the point of beginning of the property herein

described; thence continue Southwesterly along last stated

course 200.00 feet; thence turn 83 degrees 15 minutes left and
run Southerly 100.55 feet; thence turn 96 degrees 45 minutes

left and run Easterly 200.01 feet to a point on said Westerly
right of way line of U.S. Highway #31 South, said point being
on a curve having a radius of 2009.86 feet and subtending a

central angle of 2 degrees 52 minutes; thence turn left with-an
interior angle of 95 degrees 18 minutes 35 seconds to tangent
of said curve: thence run Northerly along the arc of said curve
and said right of way line of U.S. Highway #31 South 100.56

feet to the point of beginning.

WHEREAS, the tenancy created by the Original Lease and the Amended
and Restated TLeaseback Lease is further evidenced by that certain
Warranty Deed, Bill of Sale, Memorandum of Lease and Option' to Purchase
amongst Landlord and Original Tenants of record in Volume 357, Page 713
and Volume 357, Page 722, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama
and that certain Amended and Restated Memorandum of Lease and Notice of
Non-Disturbance amongst Landlord and Original Tenants; and

WHEREAS, - Landlord, Original Tenants and the Bank entered into that
certain Assignment of Lease; Subordination, Non-Disturbance and
Attornment Agreement; and Estoppel Certificate (the "Original Assignment
of Lease") pursuant to which, among other things, Landlord, as assignor,
assigned its interests under the Original Lease, as amended, to Bank, as
assignee, as additional security for a loan to Store Properties; and

| WHEREAS, Landlord and Original Tenants entered into that certain
Amendment to Assignment of Lease; subordination, Non-Disturbance and
Attornment Agreement; and Estoppel Certificate (the *Amendment of
Assignment of Lease") in conjunction with the execution and delivery of
the Amended and Restated Leaseback Lease; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Amended and Restated Leaseback
Lease, Tenant has the right to close certain of the real properties
covered by the Amended and Restated Leaseback Lease and offer such real
properties for sale on behalf of Landlord and, pursuant thereto, Tenant

08862-01500/B297260./1 | 2

[



has offered the Demised Premises for sale and Landlord has accepted the
terms and provisions of that certain Real Estate Purchase Contract
between Landlord, as seller, T. Wayne Terry, d/b/a Terry & Son Co., Inc.,
as purchaser and The Circle K Corporation as tenant, which Contract was
assigned to Simple Investments, Inc., as purchaser; and

- !:a'-; 1:'. [N
el 1
.‘!.' 3 -
_'* b
el i
T
o [
o i
7 ks
’«E"
el
_.:."_1, =
P
T
LH"I; "
i
- L
ot
E H .'_
e
i}
-. [ H
'.l..
*
: 2
[ II

SRl

=

LAl

5
|-| ‘
£ B
!' 1
ki
)
- -
[
- 3 [
i) s
R
i,
e
o
.‘ {H:‘
o
1

[y "-r

-
it

; -

]

]

e
B
Tou s
e
.I .

e
'y
i
_.a..

e

'

WHEREAS, Bank has consented to the sale of the Demised Premises and 5
the termination of the Amended and Restated Leaseback Lease with respect i
' to the Demised Premises and has agreed to terminate the Original
Assignment of Lease, as amended by the Amendment of Assignment of Lease, -
with respect to the Demised Premises; and ﬁq
s
WHEREAS, in conjunction with the sale of the Demised Premises to the L
above referenced purchaser, Landlord and Tenant desire to terminate the o
Amended and Restated Leaseback Lease with respect to the Demised Prenises
-nd to terminate the Original Assignment of Lease, as amended by the &
Amendment of Assignment of Lease, with respect to the Demised Premises. B
e
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good 2
and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are o
acknowledged and confessed, Landlord, Tenant and Bank stipulate and agree i
that the Amended and Restated Leaseback Lease, is terminated with respect e
to the Demised Premises and that the Original Assignment of Lease, as i
amended by the Amendment of Assignment of Lease, is terminated with o
respect to the Demised Premises, effective as of the (St day of 4
April, 1994. | - i
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Memorandum of %
Lease Termination as of the date set forth in their respective .
acknowledgements. - i
" LANDLORD: :
5 i
ATTEST THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio o
| corporation, as Trustee 3
ﬂ DY .f/ . l L
By {284 | ‘i’!__é.-g‘ By: E \_ i
Nape: (D UL enln RN Name: <. 5, Lciwc(_ -
Title: GhbEePRESIDENT AND Mitle: ASGISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
; TRUST OFFICER ‘ AND TRUST OFFICER
WITNESSES:

08862-01500/B297260./1 3




STORE PROPERTIES:

ITNESSES: STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio
| general partnership

//”/ Jl "‘/ﬁflr .n /_ —

T 1dV Vit~

A

A e ot e 8 v LR R o ey
b r B b ] ] g 2o Sn . [ - ! s M P
"'g', .ﬁ'-. o TG T G o '.: |1r X .'\'r:'h- At bt S T el e e P R L : .: i

X e Il e - ! g e gt La e 1 b - = - NP =T - il o Rt E ML Ly e

= - A, - d BF ' 1 X o TR st = Ty, frr—rn d - S o PR TP e

ol R e ) Wi iR WO L i e ] SRl e AR Lol E MLy e M ol et N Ly yd o e DL L L

TENANT:

e

Sk

"'-":r$ T
o
e

g

[

s

HEE BT

ATTEST: THE CIRCLE K CORPORATION, a Texas
corporation

= .Aa
L3

"?h. -.;- 'rhi.'.-" —-'ﬂ-'\. -

petoy o gl
*'_.l..,_E_-l ‘-_-

By:_
Name: -
Title: _Vice esident - Rgal Estate e

WITNESSES' | - ]

J!gLMPﬂﬂﬂﬂH-'IL , « - b

o

m - : Fad

k. ': K

j .

hlﬂ :

2 la

BANK: . n

ATTEST: CONTINENTAL BANK XN.A., a national * 3
- banking association

By :_A
Name:

Tltle._ -

A . o , -
Title: VICE PREolLNY :

WITNESSES: .

08862-01500/E297260./1 4

- r—
——r—r P Tty D R T T T T T L T e e T



) - . .- . . .
O T T T LI T I T F Lo e L . . . . e, . . . -1, . . . - . . - .
h‘hjﬂmu‘,mﬂrﬂ_‘_“_-lr_y___.-_q,_._.._.__| B T L I IR U P LPEC I R S Y T L SRR TS P P e e T T L L - e e et e e s .~ . ..

P A SR S P b

STATE OF OHIO

)
)
)

COUNTY OF_HAMILTON

I, /ﬂ/ﬂé"ﬁ / @37/4, a Notaéy Eblic in and for said County in

id state, hereby certify that Aﬁlidgﬁ cD , whose name as
‘. z.é 7.7 éz'.of THE PROVIDENT BANK, an Ohio - banking
corporation, as Trustee for STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio general
partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the corporation, as

Trustee for said general partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this _// day of April, 1994.

M-/ 0._ ;’_77JZW
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

My Gommlssion Repires:

Notary Public, Sae of Qhio

STATE OF OHIO )
. . )
COUNTY OF HAMILTON ) |

I, ZF/H/& % l’VlV@ﬁﬁNé __, a Notary Public in and for said County in
said State, hereby certify that KE/7H E. LVINEL . whose name as
General Partner of STORE PROPERTIES COMPANY, an Ohio general partnership,
is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents

of the instrument, he, in such capacity and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of the general partnership.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have herpunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this /57 day of April, 1994.
W

NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR

/

My Commission Expires:
PAUY V. MUETHING, Httﬂmi:y at Law

Notary Public, State of Qhijo
. My Commission has no expiration daze

Secuiom 147.03 O, R. C,

08862-01500/E297260.11 S

T

-
0 . .-_ 0
LY
St
L
WEL

e

s
£
v
A

"
Ay
T
[T
L
E
S
RS
v
T
“.\'. -1
Te -
L
el
[ LH]
r

e
E .
o
ik
r



STATE OF ARIZONA

)
)

ICOPA

——

)

I, .ﬁjhdﬁiA&f, a Notary Public in and for said County in
said Statk, hereby certify that JANET E. JACKIM, whose name as Vice
President-Real Estate of THE CIRCLE K CORPORATION, a Texas corporation,
is signed to the foregoing instrument, and@ who is Kknown to me,
acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents
of the instrument, she, as such officer and with full authority, executed
the same voluntarily for and as the act of the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my
official seal this _ﬁzz day of April,) 1994.

LA . By L ._—-J d — < 'Z-'fzi.:;
NOTARY PUBLIC IN AND FOR
MARICOPA COUNTY, ARIZONA

My Commission Expires:

il A — R

STATE OF LN/ S )
commry or COOK .
I, E&j{ﬂlgg} gCﬂﬂ'ﬂ'ﬁS{‘_’/‘, a Notary Public in and for said County in
said State, hereby certify that %EQU) N __, whose name as
Lice. éﬁ@ﬁﬂt of CONTINE BANK, N.A., a national banking

association, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is known to
me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the
contents of the instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority,

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of the corporation.

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my

official seal this _[O day of ?é:l, 1994.
| "OFFICIAL SEAL" RY
{ PATRICIA M. CHAVEZ-FOSTER 0 P

Notary Public, State of 1kinois

ey LR ol P el

\ My Commission Expires 11-24-9/ : "
My _CemmissiOn Expires: — Zdgoie

H-a4-97

q5:55 AM CERTIFIED

SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
TR - 6 Q06 HCD 24,00

T P L S R ey FA W g e e e ":.'"'"



